1 10.03.14 en / 422
	 Safety Technique
•	 According to
	 -	 Performance Level (PL) e and category 4 to EN ISO 13849-1: 2008
	 -	 SIL Claimed Level (SIL CL) 3 to IEC/EN 62061
	 -	 Safety Integrity Level (SIL) 3 to IEC/EN 61508
	 when connected to a suitable safety module
•	 Redundant and forcibly guided contacts

BG 5929._ _ /100:		  for 2-channel connection,
			   with 2 LEDs
Ordering example for variants
BG5929	 ._ _	 /100	 AC/DC 24 V	 50/60 Hz
					     Nominal frequency
					     Nominal voltage
					     Variant, if requested
					     Contacts
					     Type
	 Application Examples
Contact multiplication with 2-channel e-stop and feedback circuit
suited up to SIL3, Performance Level e, Cat. 4
Contact multiplication with BG 5929/100,
suited up to SIL3, Performance Level e, Cat. 4
on
Emer-
gency-
stop
A1(+)
A2(-)
A2(-)
A1(+)
S12 S22 13
2313
23
33 43 53
BG5925, LG5925
BG5929, LG5929
..
..
S11
S21 S33 S34 14
M7264_c
24
Y1 Y2
L1
N
14 24 34 44 54
A1(+)
A2(-)
A2(-) A4(-)
A1(+) A3(+)
13
13
23
23 33 43
..
..
S33 S34 14
14
M8090_d
24
24 34 44
Y1 Y2
On
L1
N
Emergency-
stop
BG5925, LG5925
BG5929/100, LG5929/100
S12 S22 S21S11
4 10.03.14 en / 422
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail: dold-relays@dold.com • internet: http://www.dold.com
•	 PO Box 1251 • Telephone (+49) 77 23 / 654-0 • Telefax (+49) 77 23 / 654-356